
PUBLIC NOTICE

PUBLIC NOTICE is hereby given that a special meeting of the Common Council of the City of
Platteville shall be held on Tuesday, December 13, 2016 at 5:30 PM in the G.A.R. Room at 75

N. Bonson Street, Platteville, WI.

COMMON COUNCIL AGENDA

I. CALL TO ORDER

II. ROLL CALL

III. CLOSED SESSION - Per Wisconsin Statute 19.85(l)(e) Deliberating or negotiating the
purchasing of public properties, the investmg of public funds, or conducting other specified

public business, whenever competitive or bargaining reasons require a closed session -

Consideration of Development Proposal for the Former Pioneer Ford Properties

IV. ADJOURNMENT

PUBLIC NOTICE

PUBLIC NOTICE is hereby given that a special meeting of the Common Council of the City of
Platteville shall be held on Tuesday, December 13, 2016 at 6:00 PM in the G.A.R. Room at 75
N. Bonson Street, Platteville, WI.

COMMON COUNCIL AGENDA

I. CALL TO ORDER

II. ROLL CALL

III. WORK SESSION -Ambulance Fee

IV. ADJOURNMENT

I Indicates Date of Previous Referenced Council Meeting Posted: 12/8/2016
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1-15. Ambulance Service Fee

Overview

Starting in 2017, the City of Platteville will apply an Ambulance Fee to City of Platteville residents, which
will be sent via the monthly Water and Sewer Bills. This fee is not part of the Water and Sewer Fee

schedule; however, the Water and Sewer bill will be the delivery mechanism.

With the Ambulance Service now at Southwest Health Center, the City of Platteville is incurring a yearly

Annual Support Fee to help support some of the anticipated unreimbursed costs related to capital

expenses. Per the agreement with Southwest Health Center, this Annual Support Fee will continue until

December 31, 2034. The Ambulance Service Fee will cover 100% of the City's Annual Support Fee to

Southwest Health Center.

Procedure

1. The first Ambulance Service Fee will be sent to residents via the Water and Sewer Bills beginning

the last week of December 2016 and will be due January 20th. The fees will be due on the 20th of

every month, just like the Water and Sewer fees.

2. Water and Sewer customers currently on auto pay will be able to continue this form of payment

as the allocation of the revenues for this fee will be done internally after collection of payment.

3. Each Water and Sewer Customer will be charged per the following customer types:

Commercial

Industrial

Multifamily

Public Authority

Residential

$10/month
$10/month
$10/month
$10/month
Remainder of the fee divided by the # of residential
customers.

Exclusions/Exceptions

All City of Platteville Water and Sewer Customers will be subject to this fee.

Failure to Comply

Any unpaid fees will be forwarded to collections.
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Water and Sewer Customer Type
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Percent of Total Fee: $117,658.00

Commercial

Industrial

Multifamily
Public Authority

Residential

348
7

57
54

3064
3530

10%
0%
2%
2%

87%
100%

86 total (subtract City accts)

A. Ken's Scenario

Commercial

Industrial

Multifamily - 6 or less units

Multifamily-7+ units

Public Authority

Residential

B. Extended Version of A

Commercial

Industrial

Public Authority

Residential/ Multifamily

C. Work Session Scenario

Commercial

Industrial

Multifamily
Public Authority

Residential

$10/month
$10/month
$10/month
$1.39, month

$10/month
$ 1.40

$10/month

$10/month

$10/month

$ 1.42

$10/month
$10/month
$10/month
$10/month
$ 1.68

$
$
$
$
$
$
$

$
$
$
$
$

$
$
$
$
$
$

41,760.00

840.00

2,400.00 20 customers

14,918.40 888 units

6,480.00

51,475.20

117,873.60

41,760.00

840.00

6,480.00

68,654.16 4029 Units (965 + 3064)

117,734.16

41,760.00

840.00

6,840.00

6,480.00

61,770.24

117,690.24




