#### **PUBLIC NOTICE**

PUBLIC NOTICE is hereby given that a **special** meeting of the Common Council of the City of Platteville shall be held on Tuesday, December 13, 2016 at **5:30 PM** in the G.A.R. Room at 75 N. Bonson Street, Platteville, WI.

#### **COMMON COUNCIL AGENDA**

- I. CALL TO ORDER
- II. ROLL CALL
- III. CLOSED SESSION Per Wisconsin Statute 19.85(1)(e) Deliberating or negotiating the purchasing of public properties, the investing of public funds, or conducting other specified public business, whenever competitive or bargaining reasons require a closed session Consideration of Development Proposal for the Former Pioneer Ford Properties
- IV. ADJOURNMENT

#### **PUBLIC NOTICE**

PUBLIC NOTICE is hereby given that a **special** meeting of the Common Council of the City of Platteville shall be held on Tuesday, December 13, 2016 at **6:00 PM** in the G.A.R. Room at 75 N. Bonson Street, Platteville, WI.

#### **COMMON COUNCIL AGENDA**

Posted: 12/8/2016

- I. CALL TO ORDER
- II. ROLL CALL
- **III. WORK SESSION** -Ambulance Fee
- IV. ADJOURNMENT



# 12/13/16 Handout

## Policy III-15. Ambulance Service Fee

#### **Overview**

Starting in 2017, the City of Platteville will apply an Ambulance Fee to City of Platteville residents, which will be sent via the monthly Water and Sewer Bills. This fee is not part of the Water and Sewer Fee schedule; however, the Water and Sewer bill will be the delivery mechanism.

With the Ambulance Service now at Southwest Health Center, the City of Platteville is incurring a yearly Annual Support Fee to help support some of the anticipated unreimbursed costs related to capital expenses. Per the agreement with Southwest Health Center, this Annual Support Fee will continue until December 31, 2034. The Ambulance Service Fee will cover 100% of the City's Annual Support Fee to Southwest Health Center.

#### **Procedure**

- 1. The first Ambulance Service Fee will be sent to residents via the Water and Sewer Bills beginning the last week of December 2016 and will be due January 20<sup>th</sup>. The fees will be due on the 20<sup>th</sup> of every month, just like the Water and Sewer fees.
- 2. Water and Sewer customers currently on auto pay will be able to continue this form of payment as the allocation of the revenues for this fee will be done internally after collection of payment.
- 3. Each Water and Sewer Customer will be charged per the following customer types:

Commercial	\$10/month
Industrial	\$10/month
Multifamily	\$10/month
Public Authority	\$10/month
	Remainder of the fee divided by the # of residential
Residential	customers.

### **Exclusions/Exceptions**

All City of Platteville Water and Sewer Customers will be subject to this fee.

## **Failure to Comply**

Any unpaid fees will be forwarded to collections.

# 12/13/16 Handout

# **Water and Sewer Customer Type**

_			
Dor	cant	O.T	Total
r ci	cent	OI.	ıvtaı

		reitelli di Total
Commercial	348	10%
Industrial	7	0%
Multifamily	57	2%
Public Authority	54	2%
Residential	3064	87%
	3530	100%

Fee: \$117,658.00

86 total (subtract City accts)

Α.	Ken	's	Sce	nari	io

Co	mmercial	\$10/month		\$ 41,760.00	
Ind	dustrial	\$10/month		\$ 840.00	
M	ultifamily - 6 or less units	\$10/month		\$ 2,400.00	20 customers
M	ultifamily - 7 + units	\$1.39/ month		\$ 14,918.40	888 units
Pu	blic Authority	\$10/month		\$ 6,480.00	
Re	sidential	\$	1.40	\$ 51,475.20	
				\$ 117,873.60	

#### **B.** Extended Version of A

			\$ 117,734.16	
Residential/ Multifamily	\$	1.42	\$ 68,654.16	4029 Units (965 + 3064)
Public Authority	\$10/month		\$ 6,480.00	
Industrial	\$10/month		\$ 840.00	
Commercial	\$10,	/month	\$ 41,760.00	

#### C. Work Session Scenario

or tronk occording to			
Commercial	\$10/mo	nth	\$ 41,760.00
Industrial	\$10/mo	nth	\$ 840.00
Multifamily	\$10/mo	nth	\$ 6,840.00
Public Authority	\$10/mo	nth	\$ 6,480.00
Residential	\$	1.68	\$ 61,770.24
			\$ 117,690.24